Emergency Preparedness Week May 5 to 11, 2024

Proclamation

Whereas, Emergency Preparedness Week is a national awareness initiative that is supported by Public Safety Canada and has taken place annually since 1996; and

Whereas, Emergency Preparedness Week encourages everyone to be better prepared and stay safe in an emergency by taking three simple steps: Know the risks, Make a plan, and Get an emergency kit; and

Whereas, Sturgeon County, through its Protective Services division, is raising awareness throughout the community in support of Emergency Preparedness Week; and

Whereas, Sturgeon County is committed to the safety and wellbeing of residents and provides emergency preparedness tips and resources on its website

Therefore, I, Alanna Hnatiw, Mayor of Sturgeon County, do hereby proclaim May 5 to11, 2024, as Emergency Preparedness Week in Sturgeon County.

I urge all residents to take steps in their homes and at work to ready themselves for an emergency.

Alanna Hnatiw Mayor, Sturgeon County

